# CH \$615.00 33966

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL INC.		07/06/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACF FINCO I LP		
Street Address:	580 White Plains Road, Suite 610		
City:	Tarrytown		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10591		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3396698	ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	3310875	E ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS		
Registration Number:	3562838	1-800-RECYCLING		
Registration Number:	3741332	1-800-RECYCLING.COM		
Registration Number:	3847888	GREENAGER		
Registration Number:	3463586	ERI		
Registration Number:	3359016	E		
Registration Number:	3475093	GREEN IS GOOD		
Registration Number:	4784132	BUYBACKTECH.COM		
Registration Number:	4771202	TRACKTECH		
Registration Number:	4784133	MYTRACKTECH		
Registration Number:	4665773	GREENISGOODRADIO.COM		
Serial Number:	86108789	LIGHTBULBRECYCLING.COM		
Registration Number:	4677384	SELLBACKTECH.COM		
Registration Number:	4792786	E TRACKTECH		
Registration Number:	4779892	E MYTRACKTECH		
Registration Number:	4937172	RECYCLE NATION		
Registration Number:	4898996	REAL. RESPONSIBLE. RECYCLING.		
Registration Number:	3869344	GREEN IS GOOD		
	•	TRADEMARK		

900370674 REEL: 005831 FRAME: 0787

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86901291	DATA TO DUST
Serial Number:	86901333	DATA DUSTERS
Serial Number:	86901278	DATADUST
Serial Number:	86901395	RECYCLE NATION
Registration Number:	4784134	BUYBACKTECH.COM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: SIGI HINOJOSA C/O BUCHALTER NEMER

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0030-0117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Levinson
SIGNATURE:	/II/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Memorandum and Notice of IP SI#page1.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of IP SI#page2.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of IP SI#page3.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of IP SI#page4.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of IP SI#page5.tif source=Memorandum and Notice of IP SI#page6.tif

# MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

July 6, 2016

The undersigned, whose address is 7815 N. Palm Avenue, Suite 140, Fresno, California 93711 ("Debtors") hereby acknowledges that they have granted to ACF FINCO I LP, a Delaware limited partnership, whose address is 580 White Plains Road, Suite 610, Tarrytown, New York, 10591 (the "Secured Party"), a security interest in and to all of the Debtors' right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtors (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business; (b) the patents and patent applications which are identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtors (the "Patents"); and (c) the copyright registrations which are identified on Exhibit C attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtors (the "Copyrights"), and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 6, 2016 (the "Agreement"), among the Debtors and Secured Party as security for the Obligations as set forth in the Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

[Signature Page to Follow]

BN 21050463v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigns have duly executed this document as of the date first written above.

ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL INC.,
ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INC.,
ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL – INDIANA INC.,
ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL – WASHINGTON

ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL - WASHINGTON INC.,

ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL – MASSACHUSETTS INC.,

ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL – NORTH CAROLINA INC.,

ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL - NEW YORK INC.

By: Name: Tammy Shegerian

Title: Chief Operating/Officer and Treasurer

MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

# EXHIBIT A

## **TRADEMARKS**

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration	Registration Date	Country
ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS INTERNATIONAL	77/167662	04/27/07	3396698	03/11/08	United States of America
E ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS & Design	77/067931	12/19/06	3310875	10/16/07	United States of America
1-800-RECYCLING	77/499155	06/14/08	3562838	01/13/09	United States of America
1-800-RECYCLING.COM	77/678479	02/25/09	3741332	01/19/10	United States of America
GREENAGER	77/979325	10/12/09	3847888	09/14/10	United States of America
ERI	77/167642	04/27/07	3463586	07/08/08	United States of America
E & DESIGN	77/152036	04/09/07	3359016	12/25/07	United States of America
1-800-RECYCLING.COM		03/17/10	1034117	03/17/10	Madrid Agreement & Protocol (TM)
1-800-RECYCLING.COM		03/17/10	1034117	03/17/10	European Community
1-800-RECYCLING.COM		03/17/10	1034117	03/17/10	China
1-800-RECYCLING.COM		03/17/10			Japan
1-800-RECYCLING.COM					Republic of Korea
GREEN IS GOOD	77/235381	07/21/07	3475093	07/29/08	United States of America
BuyBackTech.com	86/108458	11/01/13	4784132	08/04/15	United States of America
TRACKTECH	86/108487	11/01/13	4771202	07/14/15	United States of America
MyTrackTech	86/108561	11/01/13	4784133	08/04/15	United States of America
GreenIsGoodRadio.com & Design	86/108798	11/03/13	4665773	01/06/15	United States of America
LIGHTBULBRECYCLING.COM & Design	86/108789	11/03/13			United States of America
BUYBACKTECH.COM \$ Design	86/108587	11/01/13	4784134	08/04/15	United States of America
SELLBACKTECH.COM & Design	86/108793	11/03/13	4677384	01/27/15	United States of America
TRACKTECH & Design	86/108812	11/03/13	4792786	08/18/15	United States of America
E MYTRACKTECH & Design	86/108804	11/03/13	4779892	07/28/15	United States of America

 $\mathsf{EXH}\mathsf{IBIT}\,\mathsf{A}$ 

BN 21050463v2

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
RECYCLE NATION	86/108534	11/01/13	4937172	04/12/16	United States of America
Real. Responsible. Recycling.	86/128978	11/25/13	4898996	02/09/16	United States of America
GREEN IS GOOD - FYI the owner is still listed as Four Thirteen Ventures LLC.	77/846466	10/12/09	3869344	11/02/10	United States of America
DATA TO DUST	86/901291	02/08/16			United States of America
DATA DUSTERS	86/901333	02/08/16			United States of America
DATA DUST	86/901278	02/08/16			United States of America
Recycle Nation & Design	86/901395	02/08/16			United States of America

Ехнівіт А

BN 21050463v2

# EXHIBIT B

## **PATENTS**

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
ELECTRONIC SCRAP SHREDDING SYSTEM					United States of America
CATHODE RAY TUBE CUTTING AND TUMBLING SYSTEM					United States of America
RECYCLING BIN	14/070405	11/01/13	9365227	06/14/16	United States of America
STREAMLINING ELECTRONIC WASTE RECYCLING	14/078328	11/12/13			United States of America
SMART ASSET MANAGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT RECYCLING	14/078354	11/12/13			United States of America
FACILITATING MANUFACTURER'S OBLIGATIONS FOR RECYCLING ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT	14/078381	11/12/13			United States of America
FACILITATING A CONSUMER TO REQUEST RECYCLING OF ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT THROUGH AN ADMINISTERING ENTITY	14/078388	11/12/13			United States of America
FACILITATING PRESENTATION OF LOCALIZED INFORMATION REGARDING RECYCLING SERVICE ON A MOBILE DEVICE	14/255841	04/17/14	20150302364 (Pub. No.)	10/22/2015 (Pub. Date)	United States of America
MOBILE APPARATUS CONFIGURED FOR DESTRUCTION OF PHYSICAL MEDIA THAT STORES ELECTRONIC INFORMATION	14/283135	05/20/14			United States of America
SHREDDING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR SHREDDING PHYSICAL MEDIA USING HOUSEHOLD ELECTRIC POWER	14/281839	05/19/14	20150328642 (Pub. No.)	11/19/2015 (Pub. Date)	United States of America

# EXHIBIT C

## **COPYRIGHTS**

None

 $\mathsf{EXHIBIT}\, C$ 

BN 21050463v2

**RECORDED: 07/08/2016**